736 For more information, visit us online!
We offer special accessories for our inductive sensors.
With products optimally suited to each other. Alongside switching
devices, there are also assembly aids and protective equipment for
the most varied inductive sensors.
Accessories for inductive sensors
Inductive
Sensors

For sensors with Ø 4 mm
or Ø 8 mm
Ordering code BAM009L BAM009M BAM00AZ BAM009N BAM009P
Part number BES 08-FA-49 BES 08-FA-89 BES 12-FA-70 BES 08-FA-BS-4.0-G BES 08-FA-BS-4.0-W
Ordering code BAM009R BAM009T
Part number BES 08-FA-BS-8.0-G BES 08-FA-BS-8.0-W
Temperature resistance –25...+100 °C –25...+100 °C –25...+100 °C –25...+100 °C –25...+100 °C
Spring force 3 N 3 N 4 N
Impact force Fmax. (N) 100 100 100
Spring deflection 2 mm 2 mm 32 mm
Permissible torque 15 Nm 15 Nm 25 Nm 15 Nm 15 Nm
Material Stainless steel Stainless steel Stainless steel Anodized Al Anodized Al
Prox Actuator
To avoid sensor damage, Balluff’s prox actuators isolate inductive
proximity sensors from mechanical contact with targets. They consist
of a mounting clamp and a detent holder and are used with either a
4mm or 8mm smooth bore sensor.
When a target contacts the plunger, the rod moves the detent into
the sensing range of the switch, thus activating its output. When the
target is removed, the plunger springs back into place and the detent
is moved out of the sensing range.
Each prox actuator consists of a threaded barrel, a plunger and rod
with spring return and a detent, which is  detected by the sensor.
The sensor is inserted into one end of the mounting clamp and the
detent holder is inserted into the other end. Mounting clamps are
available in four configurations:
■n Straight and right angle for use with 4mm sensors
■n Straight and right angle for 8mm sensors
■n Detent holders come in three configurations:
■n  M12 x 1, 70mm long
■n  M08 x 1, 49mm long
■n  M08 x 1, 89mm long
All have a 8mm smooth bore end for insertion into the clamp. Any
holder can be used with any clamp. Once the sensor and holder are
installed, two allen screws are tightened to hold them in place.
751n www.balluff.com
Description Positive stop Positive stop Positive stop Mounting cuff -
straight for positive stop
Mounting cuff -
angled for positive stop
Use For inductive sensors for
mechanical protection
For inductive sensors for
mechanical protection
For inductive sensors for
mechanical protection
For sensors with Ø 4 mm
or Ø 8 mm
For sensors with Ø 4 mm
or Ø 8 mm
Ordering code BAM009L BAM009M BAM00AZ BAM009N BAM009P
Part number BES 08-FA-49 BES 08-FA-89 BES 12-FA-70 BES 08-FA-BS-4.0-G BES 08-FA-BS-4.0-W
Ordering code BAM009R BAM009T
Part number BES 08-FA-BS-8.0-G BES 08-FA-BS-8.0-W
Temperature resistance –25...+100 °C –25...+100 °C –25...+100 °C –25...+100 °C –25...+100 °C
Spring force 3 N 3 N 4 N
Impact force Fmax. (N) 100 100 100
Spring deflection 2 mm 2 mm 32 mm

Material: CuZn, nickel plated
* Also available for welding environments (PTFE coated). Add /W to ordering code.
Ordering example: BES 12.0-KH-2S/W or BES 12.0-KH-2S/W-M18
‡ Allows smaller diameter sensor to replace larger when installed in this prox mount.
D max.
11
14.5
14.5
14.5
15.5
15.5
BES 05.0-KH-2S*
BES 08.0-KH-2S*
BES 12.0-KH-2S*
BES 12.0-KH-2S-M18
BES 18.0-KH-2S*
BES 30.0-KH-2S*
A
M12×1
M16×1
M24×1.5
Ø B
8
12
18
C
34
30
40
D max.
14.5
14.5
19.5
E
17
22
30
F
17
22
30
G
4
4
5
BES 08.0-KH-2L*
BES 12.0-KH-2L*
BES 18.0-KH-2L*
BES 30.0-KH-2L*
Prox Mounts with positive stop for sensors with thread length 40 mm or longer
Material: CuZn, nickel plated
* Also available for welding environments (PTFE coated). Add /W to end of ordering code.
Ordering example: BES 12.0-KH-2L/W
A
M12×1
M16×1
M24×1.5
M36×1.5
Ø B
8
12
18
30
C
34
30
40
40
D max.
14.5
14.5

Material: Steel, black zinc chromate coated
* Also available for welding environments (copper plated steel). Add /W to end of ordering code.
Ordering example: BES 12.0-KB-10/W.
Note: No Prox Mount is required. Sensor mounts directly in Bunker Block®II.
Bunker Block® for R01Z block sensors
BES R01-SH-4-A BES R01-SH-4-B
Material: Aluminum Material: Aluminum
Socket-style for new
installations
763n www.balluff.com
Accessories for Inductive Sensors
Weld Repel™
Inductive
sensors
Global
DC 3-wire
DC 3-/4-wire
DC 2-wire
AC/DC 2-wire
AC 2-wire
Special
properties
Analog
distance
measurement
Accessories
Pulse
Extension
Sensor tester,
testing and
setting device
Analog
switching
device
Assembly aids
for Uni and
Unicompact
sensors
Protective
covering for
Unicompact
sensors
Protective nuts
Positive stop
Tube switch
Banking screw
Cushioned
mounts
Clamping
holder
overview
Bunker Block®
Machined AL Prox Mount Required Description
BES 12.0-KB-9L BES 08,0-KH-2L/W M8 sensors (40 mm+)
BES 16.0-KB-9L BES 12,0-KH-2L/W M12 sensors (40 mm+)
BES 24.0-KB-9L BES 18,0-KH-2L/W M18 sensors (40 mm+)
BES 36.0-KB-9L BES 30,0-KH-2L/W M30 sensors (40 mm+)
BES 12.0-KB-9S BES 08,0-KH-2S/W M8 sensors (short)
BES 16.0-KB-9S BES 12,0-KH-2S/W M12 sensors (short)
BES 24.0-KB-9S BES 18,0-KH-2S/W M18 sensors (short)
BES 36.0-KB-9S BES 30,0-KH-2S/W M30 sensors (short)
Weld Repel™
Weld cells are a hot and abusive environment where sensor cable
failure can be a daily occurrence. Extend the life of your sensor
cables and other equipment by using Balluff's Weld Repel™ line of
accessories. Weld Repel™ Jacket, Wrap and Sheets will provide
comprehensive protection for your vulnerable weld cell components.
BKS PW-26/20-SI-TR-03,5
BKS PW-51/30-SI-TR-11
Weld Repel™ Wrap
1" wide x 12 ft clear silicone wrap

Toothed lockwasher for M12 sensors: part no. 500552
Description
Ordering Code
Material
Mounting Nuts
766 For more information, visit us online!
Accessories for Inductive Sensors
Mounting brackets for block sensors
Q40 Optional Metal Mounting Bracket
BES Q40-HW-2
Description
Ordering Code
Slotted Mounting Bracket
BES Q40-HW-1*
Material: Aluminum
Protection  Cap
BES Q40-SH-2*
Material: PA 6
*Consult factory for dimensions
Protective Cover
BES Q40-SH-1*
For use with
BES Q40KFU-...A-...
Material: Coated brass
767n www.balluff.com